
SUMMER TERM 2024

GOVERNORS
Mr AMackintosh, BSc (Aberdeen) MBA (City) (Chairman)
Dr J M Gibbons, BA, MPhil DPhil E

Mrs A Felix, BA (Hons) F

Mr E Luker, FRICS F

Mr AMiles, BSc (Durham) PGCE E

Mrs R E S Niven Hirst, BArch (Newcastle) RIBA OG
Mr J Pym, BA (Hons) MEd E

Mr P Sedgwick, MCSI F

Mrs K Trueman Alexander, BA (Exeter) MLitt (Christie's) OG F

F member of Finance and Marketing sub-committee
E member of Education sub-committee

HEAD
Mrs E M Hewer, MA (Cantab) PGCE head@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk / jwitt@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk PA

BURSAR AND CLERK TO THE GOVERNORS
Mr J F M Anderson janderson@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

DEPUTY HEAD (ACADEMIC)
Mr J V Hoar, BA (Hull) PGCE jhoar@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

DEPUTY HEAD (PASTORAL)
DESIGNATED SAFEGUARDING LEAD
Mrs H L Simpson, BA(Ed) (Exeter) hsimpson@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

DEPUTY HEAD (CO-CURRICULAR AND CONNECTIONS)
DEPUTY DESIGNATED SAFEGUARDING LEAD
Mr A J Wright, MA (Oxon) MA (London) PGCE awright@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

TEACHING STAFF
* Head of Department

Art, Textiles, Photography
* Miss O Antolik, BA (Kingston) PGCE oantolik@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Ms K Gilbert, BA (Chichester) PGCE
Mrs A Morgan, BA (Dundee) PGCE
Ms E Townsend, BA (East Anglia) PGCE
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Business and Economics
* Mr D Wilkins BSc (London) PGCE dwilkins@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

Classics
* Miss L Fontes, BA (Leeds) PGCE lfontes@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs M Kalsi-Spiller, BA MA (Sussex) PGCE

Computer Science
* Mr G Press, BSc (Brunel), Certificate of Education gpress@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

Drama
* Mrs L McConville, BA (Birmingham) lmcconville@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs E Gregan, BA (Liverpool) PGCE

English
*Ms L Baker, BA (Sheffield) PGCE lbaker@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs E Gregan, BA (Liverpool) PGCE
Ms M Johnston, BA (East Anglia) MA (London) PGCE
Mrs J Jonsson, MA (Oxford Brookes) Diploma in TEFL Certificate in Education

EAL
* Mrs N Anderson, MA (East Anglia) PGCE nanderson@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs S Davies, CTESOL

EPQ
Mr J V Hoar, BA (Hull) PGCE
Mrs C Thomson, LLB (Bristol) PGCE (maternity)

Food Preparation and Nutrition
*Ms K Ashman, BSc (Cardiff) PGCE kashman@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

Geography
* Mrs S Johnson, BSc (Exeter) PGCE sjohnson@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mr J Schofield, BA(Hons) (Exeter) PGCE

History and Politics
* Mrs D Kratt, BA (Reading) PGCE dkratt@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mr J Hoar, BA (Hull) PGCE
Mr AWright, MA (Oxford) MA (London) PGCE
Mr J Schofield, BA (Hons) (Exeter) PGCE

History of Art
* Mrs I Fanning, BA MA (London) ifanning@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

Learning Support
* Ms M Johnston, BA (East Anglia) MA (London) PGCE mjohnston@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
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Modern Languages
* Miss L Fontes, BA (Leeds) PGCE lfontes@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
* Mrs R Martinez, BA (Portsmouth) PGCE rmartinez@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs C Tea, BA (Birmingham) PGCE
Miss E Pierre, Licence de Langue, (Rennes, France) PGCE (King's College, London) (maternity leave)
Mr A Rai, BA Hons (Queen Mary, London) PGCE
Mrs I Fanning, BA MA (London)

Mathematics
* Mr P Wilson, BEng (Nottingham) PGCE pwilson@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mr Naeem Mohammad, BSc MA (Punjab) HDipEd (Dublin)
Mrs S Scholefield, BSc (Birmingham) PGCE
Mrs B Tang, MA (Harvard) PGCE

Music
* Mr I G Hillier, GLCM FLCM FCSM FGMS PGCE ihillier@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs C Thomson, LLB (Bristol) PGCE (maternity)

Physical Education
* Miss S Appleby, BSc (Hons) MEd (Exeter) sappleby@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs K Hammond, BEd (Chichester)
Miss C Gillatt, BA (Chichester) PGCE
Mrs R Tune, BSc (Loughborough) PG
Mrs C van Spall, England Netball Level 2 Coach
Mr DWatson
Miss L Berryman

Psychology
* Mrs E Shingles, BSc (Brunel) GTP eshingles@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

Philosophy, Ethics and Religion
* Mrs M Magill, BA (Bristol) MA (London) PGCE mmagill@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Mrs M Kalsi-Spiller, BA MA (Sussex) PGCE
Rev S Watts, BA (Hons) (Birmingham) BDiv (Cambridge)

Science
* Mrs V Allan, BSc (Bristol) PGCE vallan@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Dr C Alsop, BSc, PhD (Durham) PGCE (Teacher in Charge of Chemistry)
Mr Naeem Mohammad, BSc MA (Punjab) HDipEd (Dublin)
Mrs E Shingles, BSc (Brunel) GTP
Mrs A Sutton-Jennings, BSc (Sheffield) MSc (Birmingham) QTS
Mrs D Ferrer, BA (Lincoln) PGCE (Teacher in Charge of Physics)

SGA Stretch Co-ordinator
Dr C Alsop, BSc, PhD (Durham) PGCE

PSHE
* Mrs H Simpson, BA(Ed) (Exeter)

mailto:lfontes@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
mailto:rmartinez@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
mailto:pwilson@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
mailto:ihillier@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
mailto:sappleby@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
mailto:eshingles@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
mailto:mmagill@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
mailto:vallan@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk


Miss V Alford, BSc (Oxford Brookes)
Ms E Townsend, BA (East Anglia) PGCE

HEADS OF YEAR
Year 7 Ms E Townsend etownsend@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Year 8
Year 9 Mrs MMagill mmagill@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Year 10 Mrs A Sutton-Jennings asuttonjennings@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Year 11 Mrs D Ferrer dferrer@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Sixth Form Mrs D Kratt dkratt@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk
Deputy Head of Sixth Form Mrs E Shingles eshingles@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

BOARDING AND PASTORAL STAFF
Deputy Head (Pastoral) Mrs H Simpson, BA (Ed) (Exeter)
School Chaplain & Charities Co-ordinator Rev S Watts, BA (Hons) (Birmingham) BDiv

(Cambridge)
Health Care Professional Mrs C Jones
Markham Housemistress Mrs S Harmon, MA (Birmingham) PGCE
Knatchbull Housemistress Miss V Alford, BSc (Oxford Brookes)
Knatchbull Assistant Housemistress Miss C Low, BMus (Queensland Conservatorium),

AmusA, Master of Teaching
Director in Residence Miss C Marmo Freire, BA (Lancaster) PGCE
Tutor in Residence Miss I Prokopenko, BA (Sukhomlynski Mykolayiv

National University, Ukraine)
Artist in Residence Miss B Smyth, BA (Plymouth)
Teacher in Charge of Physics in Residence Mrs D Ferrer, BA (Lincoln) PGCE
Resident Teacher Mr J Schofield, BA (Hons) (Exeter) PGCE
Counsellor Mrs T Curtis

CO-CURRICULAR STAFF
Head of Alexander House Miss C Gillatt, BA (Chichester) PGCE
Head of Becket House Mrs K Hammond, BEd (Chichester)
Head of Churchill House Mr Naeem Mohammad, BSc MA HDipEd
Head of Darwin House Miss V Alford, BSc (Oxford Brookes)
Duke of Edinburgh’s Award Mr D Moran, BA PGD
Partnerships and Outreach Co-ordinator Mrs N Anderson, MA (East Anglia) PGCE

LANGUAGE AND MUSIC TUTORS
Arabic Mrs M Elssadi, Degree in Arabic Literature

(Damascus)
Chinese Miss T Y Joyce, MA (Hong Kong) PGCE
French Mr M Brion, MA (Sorbonne Universite)
German Mr P Scales, MA (Reading) PGCE
Italian Mrs P Marangon
Russian Mrs M Strain, MA
Spanish Mrs I Fanning, BA MA
Percussion Mr R Smith
Guitar Mr P Williams, BA
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Violin Mr S Perkins, BMus
Double Bass Mr Charlton, BA
Singing Mr A Thompson, BA

Miss N Parker, BA
Piano Miss E Krivenko, MMus
Harp Mrs E Elliott, BA (RSAMD)
Flute Mrs S Dunsdon

VISITING STAFF
Learning Support Mrs R Baxter, BA

Mrs J Hooper, BComm
Speech & Drama Ms R Moir, BA, PGCE

Ms N Hammond-Betts, MA
Mr L Mortimore
Mrs J Brignull

Tennis Mr N Ingham
Modern and Zumba Ms A Lewis
Pilates Ms K Keeling
Dance Miss R Findlay

Miss H Fowler
Miss R Herszenhorn
Miss Z Pembroke
Miss E Horner

SUPPORT STAFF
Bursar Mr J Anderson
Operations Manager Ms J Quinn
Finance Manager Mrs C Kirk
Estates Compliance and Enterprise ManagerMrs E Wiggett
Accounts Assistant Mrs L Young
Resources Officer Mrs T Barber
Personal Assistant to Head Mrs J Witt
Secretary to the Senior Leadership Team Mrs C Reader
Administrative Assistant Miss H Austin
Director of Marketing and External
Communications Mrs N Man
Marketing Operations Officer &
Alumnae Co-ordinator Ms L Glimmerveen
Marketing Graphic Designer Mrs G East
Digital Marketing Assistant Mr J Czerniecki
Director of Admissions Mrs K Semple
Admissions Assistant Mrs A Bennett
Admissions Officer Mrs H Griffin-Sadler
Head of Philanthropy Mrs R Barnett
Receptionist (Mon to Wed) Mrs S Davies
Receptionist (Thurs and Fri) Mrs E Halford
Examinations Officer Mrs J Storm
Data Manager Mrs C Baker



Domestic Bursar Mrs A Craciun
Deputy Domestic Bursar Mrs J Burns
Head Chef Mr L McCallum
Network Manager Mr A Attan
IT Technician Mr MMerry
Art Technician Mrs A Older
Theatre Technician Mr W Turney
Science Technicians Mrs J Bhandal

Mr P Goldsbrough
Miss J Letley

Food Technician Ms C Dawson
Head Librarian Mrs S van de Weg
Deputy Librarian Mr D Moran
Clerk of Works Mr R Cotterell
Groundsperson Mr P Thompson
Electrician Mr C Smith
General Maintenance Operative Mr R MacRobbie
Estates Maintenance Assistant Mr A Atkinson
Gardener Mrs P Shepherd
Minibus Drivers Mr C Stephens

Mr D Fryer
Mr D Elwood
Mr D Khan
Mr A Kennedy
Mr I Ball


